January 12, 2015
Garner, lowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the
above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman,
Ron Sweers, and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of January 8, 2015 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Sweers and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Resurfacing project number
FM-CO41(116)--55-41 on county road B14/330™ Street from Kossuth County line to
junction of R20/Deer Avenue (total of nearly 3 miles).

On motion by Supervisor Sweers, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Letter to the Department of
Human Services verifying recipient of suspended taxes under the provision of lowa
Code 427.9. Hancock County Treasurer’s semi-annual report for the period of July 1,
2014 to December 31, 2014. Quarterly report of the Hancock County Recorder for the
period ending December 31, 2014. Payroll increase for Bradley Smidt, Secondary Road
Department, effective January 20, 2015 at $18.95 per hour. Resurfacing project number

STP-S-C041(115)--5E-41 on county road R20/Deer Avenue from junction of US
Highway 18 North to Winnebago County line (total of nearly 11 miles).

As per compliance with Chapter 349.18 Code of lowa, the following wages were

paid for the calendar year 2014:

Employee Name Wages Employee Name Wages Employee Name
Anderson, Steven 16,075.00 Haugland, Barbara 32,064.77 Pannkuk, Bernard
Avery, Dean 302.00 Hayes, Douglas 90.00 Penning, Raymond
Babcock, Aaron 3,960.00 Hayungs, Gary 30.00 Peterson, Larry
Barickman, Daniel 40,860.79 Hennigar, Mark 4,527.00 Pischke, Jason
Barkema, Keith 90.00 Hinders, Ann 5,268.17 Price, Connie
Barkema, Kyle 41,527.15 Hoeft, Kevin 41,510.96 Reese, Susan

Bell, Lisa 4,208.41 Hollatz, Jonathan 60.00 Ricke, Marvin
Bellinghausen, Jerry 90.00 Jackson, John 42,371.03 Riherd, Timothy
Bertilson, Dean 102.00 Jass, Lisa 30,581.91 Ristau, Ryan
Boman, Stephen 240.00 Jefson, Floyd 30.00 Roberts, Jennifer
Brady, June 51,976.51 Johnson, Gary 41,403.85 Rockow, Sharon
Bredlow, Alan 52,356.14 Johnson, Gordon 150.00 Rudisill, Ron
Briggs, Vicki 17,424.70 Johnson, John 81.00 Sankey, Robert
Bruggeman, Christine 32,112.17 Juenger-rudisill, Karla ~ 32,328.02 Schaefer, Paul
Brunsen, Sylvia 44,180.16 Kabhlstorf, Vicki 840.00 Schleusner, Lucindy
Buffington, Andrew 54,151.23 Keel, William 60.00 Schoenwetter, David
Buns, Denny 42,628.69 Kelly, Steve 60.00 Schreur, Timothy
Burgardt, Allan 60.00 Klein, Andrew 63,488.22 Schroader, Paul
Burtness, Chase 36,278.45 Kohlmeyer, Lynell 34,844.26 Schulz, Glen
Carolus, Dean 90.00 Krauss, Mervin 234.00 Schutjer, Phyllis
Carolus, Keith 41,628.12 Kropp, Austin 5,5669.51 Schwab, Dennis
Crone, James 60.00 Kropp, Jerry 332.00 Schwickerath, Keith
Davis, Todd 41,432.51 Lackore, Jason 39,122.03 Schwickerath, Michele

Wages
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Dickerson, lan
Dietrich, Blake
Dodd, Scott
Doughan, Levi
Edwards, Cale
Eekhoff, John
Eisenman, Mark
Eisenman, Michelle
Engstler, Deborah
Evans, Jodi

Faust, Troy
Formanek, Thomas
Frame, Marcia
Francis, James
Frank, Loren
Frey, lvan
Gardner, Lance
Gast, Eldon
Gerdes, Robert
Gorman, Patrick
Greiman, Florence
Hackman, Shaun
Hall, Ted
Halverson, Mike
Hanna, Bernal
Hanna, Steven
Hansen, Daniel
Harle, Ned
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35,167.71
90.00
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224.00
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Landgraf, Timothy
Lang, Allen
Lang, Chad
Larson, Kimm
Leerar, Cory
Leerar, Jolene
Leerar, Larry
Leerar, Roger
Limberg, Stanley
Lonneman, Derek
Marchand, Lee
Marshall, Tracy
Matern, Joyce
Mccabe, Ronald
Melby, Ruth
Merriam, Colleen
Mireles, Sandra
Missman, Joshua
Morris, Waylon
Muth, Mason
Nedved, Andrea
Nedved, Lewis
Nielsen, Jeffery
Nieman, James
Olsen, Terry
Ostendorf, Robert
Paca, Lynn

60.00
41,283.39
43,096.55

30.00
62,600.62
28,501.04
40,592.83

60.00

120.00
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41,558.38
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90.00
11,695.85
31,869.43

3,714.60
1,134.00
41,657.19
5,189.26
43,789.30
150.00

90.00
47,901.81

60.00

120.00
11,594.20

Sheehan, Jennifer
Sloan, Scott
Smidt, Bradley
Smidt, Bruce
Smith, Patrick
Snitzer, Melissa
Solheim, David
Sonius, Lois
Stein, Brook
Stille, Gene
Stille, Mark
Studer, Paul
Suby, Myron
Tjarks, Marlin
Tlach, Jerry
Tusha, Christa
Umbarger, Susan
Verbrugge, Douglas
Waddingham,Elizabeth
Waddingham, J
Weiskamp, Jerald
Wellik, Roger
Wellik, Thomas
Welsch, Marianne
Wilhelm, Greg
Winter, Stephen
Witte, Cody
Total Wages:

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 408

p.m. by Supervisor Sweers and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session
to adjourn and will meet again on January 13, 2015.

ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor

Jerry J. Tlach, Chair
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150.00
657.00
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5,309.51
90.00
150.00
57,181.34
30.00
50,258.27
41,963.82
3,258,453.57



